

SLP(Crl.)... 1849-1850 OF 2005

ITEM No.31 & 62

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)..Crl.MP 1849-1850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in CRLC 177/05
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NALINI NETTO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1849-1850/2005 for permission to file SLP and interim Relief and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)No.968/2005

Date : 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.

Mr. KR. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Ms. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vijay Bahuguna,Adv.

Mr. Prasad Gandhi,Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. EMS Anam, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time prayed for is granted. List thereafter. Interim stay in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master